## RESOLUTION NO. 5193

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING CITY MANAGER PRO TEMS

BE IT RESOLVED that in the absence or inability of City Manager Wes Hare to perform the duties of city manager, the Albany City Council authorizes the following individuals to assume the position of City Manager Pro Tem. Except as otherwise designated by the City Manager, the order of assignment shall be as follows:

- 1. Susan Busbice, Assistant City Manager/Chief Financial Officer
- 2. Kevin Kreitman, Fire Chief
- 3. Joe Simon, Police Chief
- 4. Helen Burns Sharp, Community Development Director
- 5. Diane Taniguchi-Dennis, Public Works Director

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 4930 is hereby repealed.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 28TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2005.

Larbert

ATTEST:

Betty Fouguell. Cityglerk